

1 CS 524/23 ANJALI GUPTA THROUGH SPA
HOLDER Vs. STAR HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE COM-
PANY LIMITED

29.05.2025

Pr. Sh. Aseem Mehrotra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, through VC.

Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendants No.1 to 3.

Defendant No.4 is already ex-parte vide order 15.01.2024.

It is stated that the defendants No.1 to 3 would not file any affidavit of admission/denial or rejoinder to the reply filed by the plaintiff to the application under Order VII Rule 11, CPC, therefore, admission/denial is completed.

Following issues have been framed:-

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for the decree of Rs.5,93,737.48 and if so, also interest thereupon, if any, at what rate and for what period? OPP.

2. Relief.

No other issue arises or pressed for, hence explained.

Now to come up for PE on 03.09.2025 in the matter. Advance copies of the affidavits of Pws be supplied to the other side, against receipt and at least 15 days before the NDOH. PWs shall be present on the NDOH.

Parties may file list of witnesses as per rules.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooa Courts/29.05.2025