

1 CS 524/23

ANJALI GUPTA THROUGH SPA HOLDER Vs. STAR
HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

18.02.2026

Pr. Sh. Yogender Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Ashim Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.

Ms. Sukriti Mohan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendants No.1
to 3.

defendant No.4 is ex-parte.

Copy of affidavit to supplied to Ld. Proxy Counsel for
defendant No.1 to 3.

No PW is present. At request on behalf of plaintiff, matter
is adjourned. Last and final opportunity is granted to lead PE on
the NDOH.

Re-notify the matter for PE/cross on 25.03.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/18.02.2026