

1 CS 524/23 ANJALI GUPTA THROUGH SPA HOLDER Vs.
STAR HEALTH AND
ALLIED INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

02.05.2026

Present: Sh. Aseem Mehrotra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Avishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.
PW Anjali Gupta in person.

Matter is listed for PE.

PW-01 Ms. Anjali Gupta is examined in chief and partly cross examined. Her cross examination is deferred for want of document relating to claim approved by M/s. United India Insurance Company Ltd. for her treatment in PSRI Hospital, Sheikh Sarai, Delhi, in 2018.

PW-01 Anjali Gupta shall produce the documents on the NDOH.

Renotify the matter for remaining cross examination of PW-01 Anjali Gupta on **20.05.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/02.05.2026