

ANJALI GUPTA THROUGH SPA HOLDER Vs. STAR
HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Aseem Melhotra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Avishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
no. 1 to 3.

PW-1 Ms. Anjali Gupta, cross examined and
discharged. No other PW is to be examined. In view of the
statement made by the plaintiff, PE stands closed.

Renotify the matter for DE on **15.07.2026**. Evidence
by way of affidavit of DWs be filed and advance copy be supplied
at least two weeks prior to the NDOH.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 04.06.2026