

ANJALI GUPTA THROUGH SPA HOLDER Vs. STAR
HEALTH AND ALLIED INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

15.07.2026

Pr. Sh. Aseem Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through
VC.

Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendants No.1 to
3.

No DW is present.

Evidence by way of affidavit has not been filed. Copy has
not been supplied. At request on behalf of defendant, matter is
adjourned. Evidence by way of affidavit be filed within four
weeks and advance copy be supplied at least three days prior to
the NDOH.

Re-notify the matter for DE/Cross on 27.08.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/15.07.2026